AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH AND
GOAL PRODUCTIONS, INC.
FOR
ON-CALL VIDEO PRODUCTION SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between the CITY OF
HUNTINGTON BEACH, a California municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as
“CITY,” and Goal Productions, Inc., hereinafter referred to as “CONSULTANT.”

WHEREAS, CITY and CONSULTANT are parties to that certain agreement,
dated July 23, 2019 entitled “Professional Services Contract Between the City of
Huntington Beach and Goal Productions, Inc., which agreement shall hereinafter be
referred to as the “Original Agreement,” and

CITY and CONSULTANT wish to amend the Original Agreement to reflect the
additional work to be performed by CONSULTANT,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by CITY and CONSULTANT as follows:

15 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION

In consideration of the additional services to be performed, CITY agrees

to pay CONSULTANT, and CONSULTANT agrees to accept from CITY as full
payment for services rendered, an additional sum not to exceed Fifty Thousand Dollars
($50,000) in addition to the original sum of Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000), for a
new total not to exceed One Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($140,000).

2 TERM

The term of the Agreement is extended for one additional year until July

22,2022,

21-9908/260810 1



3 REAFFIRMATION

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of

the Original Agreement shall remain in full foree and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hercto have caused this agreement to be

executed by their authorized officers on

20

CONSULTANT,
GOAL PRODUCTIONS

Rb)—atr”f\’ Béi L[ D

print nm

ne

ITS: (circle one) Ch.airmzuicc President
AND

By: i} M\ M‘)

Qs b""‘)( %tx o

Hal e
ITS: getrele ane)!Ch‘lct’ Financial Officer/Asst,
Secretary ~ Treasurel

21-9908/260810

CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH, a municipal
corporation of the State of California

Mayor
City Clerk
(TIAYRED A PPROVED:
- 1
Ciiy Manager '
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
{w\&\_l AL (\./
v Al
mCity orney




